## RESOLUTION NO. 1980-79

AUTHORIZING COMPETITIVE PROPOSALS FOR THE FURNISHING OF VENDING MACHINE SERVICES FOR THE BENEFIT OF EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has determined that vending machine services for the benefit of employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority are needed to maintain the health, welfare and morale of said employees; and

WHEREAS, the contemplated services relate to the preparation and service of perishable goods which is a personal service;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is authorized to request proposals from no less than three interested business firms for the furnishing of food and other goods by vending machines as a persoanl service.

Section 2. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

							•			
ADOPTED:	March	4	,	1980					** *	
					President					

ATTEST: Allian C. Jahren

Secretary-Treasurer